Section 106

Form 4.72
The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

6389600

Name of Company

Regency Porcelain Limited T/A Regent Porcelain

|/ We

Andrew John Tate
Montague Place
Quayside
Chatham Maritime
Kent ME4 4QU

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was fheld—en/summoned for 12 August 2011
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account {of which a copy Is attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and { no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on / summoned for 12
August 2011 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid befare 1t showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

Signed /

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Date 24 August 2011

R & CoLLP
Mii\tf:;ue P(I)ace For Official Use
Quays|de Insolver - -
Chatham Mantime
o |”|‘“| ml I\ \Hl‘“ |’I ||

%

=]

14
Ref REGE-07287100/AJT/LSG/GS/JP w *AGEGWX04*

26/08/2011

COMPANIES HOUSE

¥




Sechtion 106

Liguidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up

Regency Porcelain Limited T/A Regent Porcelain
From 28 September 2009 To 12 August 2011

Sof A
ASSET REALISATIONS

10,000 00 Motor Vehicles

48,450 00 Book Debts - See note 1
Cash at Bank
Contribution to S of A Fees
DT Interest Gross
Bank interest Gross

COST OF REALISATIONS

DTI Banking Fees

DTl BACS Fees

DTI Cheque Fees

S&W Prep of S of A Fees

Liquidator's Fees

Liqudator's Expenses

Legal Fees - Assignment of Book Debts
Corporation Tax

Statutory Advertising

UNSECURED CREDITORS
283,970 66 Trade & Expense Creditors
SHAREHOLDERS

200 Ordinary Shareholders

(225,518 66)

Dividend information

Preferential debts creditors OpinEong
Unsecured debts creditors OpinEong
Returns to contributories  Op per  share

Fee information

Fees fixed by
%onf realsedand % onf£ distributed

Form 4 72 contd

5,000 00
3137277
16,521 19

5,750 00

8542
12955

58,858 93

92 00
105
1300
5,000 00
23,295 56
35540
92550
5143
125 00

(29,858 94)

28,999 99

(28,999 99)

NIL

NIL
NIL




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd

{1) Assets, including
shown In the statement of assets and habilities
and estimated to be of the value of
have proved unrealisable

(2) Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account in respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up
{b) Other unclamed dwvidends
{c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dvidends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

(3) Other comment

Dated ’L‘r! @’ﬂ { -
/\_/

Signed by the iquidator / -

Name & Address Andrew John Tate

Reeves & Co LLP
Montague Place
Quayside
Chatham Mantime
Kent ME4 4QU




